
Rangierte Vereine:
Rang Verein Kat. Anz.Teiln. Pfl.-Res. Total Preis

1 Clanx, Schützengesellschaft 1 15 12 141.750
2 Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein 1 13 12 140.961
3 Oberegg, Feldschützen 1 13 12 140.468
4 Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 1 28 14 140.267
5 Heiden, Feldschützen 2 12 10 139.316
6 Herisau, Schützenverein 3 16 8 137.385
7 Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein 2 14 10 136.764
8 Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 1 15 12 136.433
9 Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 3 12 8 135.202
10 Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 3 10 8 134.342
11 Teufen, Standschützen 2 12 10 133.498
12 Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 3 10 8 132.557
13 Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen 1 12 12 132.000
14 Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 3 11 8 130.617
15 Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft 3 9 8 129.275
16 Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 2 11 10 128.522
17 Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft 3 8 8 128.500
18 Reute, Feldschützen 3 9 8 127.797
19 Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 3 8 8 127.250
20 Schönengrund-Wald, Schützengesellschaft 4 7 6 125.363
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Nicht rangierte Vereine:
Verein Kat. Anz.Teiln. Pfl.-Res.

Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell 1 7 12
Wil SG, Stadtschützen 1 7 12
Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell 3 6 8
Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 3 6 8
Eggerstanden, Schützenverein 1 5 12
Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag 1 4 12
Gais, Sportschützen 3 3 8
Stein, Schützenverein 3 3 8
Neckertal, Sportschützen 1 2 12
Krummbach-Hemberg, Sportschützen 4 2 6
Wittenbach, Schützengesellschaft 1 2 12
Niederbüren, Schützenverein 1 2 12
Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 1 1 12
Amriswil, Schützengesellschaft 3 1 8
Ebnat-Kappel, Schützenverein 2 1 10
Thurtal-Hüttlingen, Schützenverein 2 1 10
Rorschach, Feldschützen-Gesellschaft 4 1 6
Ruschein, Societad da tir Vorab 1 1 12
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Walser Lukas 1989 E Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 148
2 Streule René 1957 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft FW 146
3 Koster Emil 1959 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 146
4 Eugster Adrian 1967 S Oberegg, Feldschützen 57-03 146
5 Signer Franz jun 1979 E Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 146
6 Müller Oliver 1961 V Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein FW 145
7 Keller Alfred 1966 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 145
8 Rusch Bruno 1970 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 145
9 Fässler Roland 1972 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 145
10 Schmid Hansmartin 1977 E Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 145
11 Probst Richard 1985 E Heiden, Feldschützen Std 145
12 Burri Pirmin 1992 E Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 145
13 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Neckertal, Sportschützen Std 145
14 Lenherr Josef 1950 SV Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 144
15 Höhener Werner 1956 V Gais, Sportschützen Std 144
16 Cadruvi Plazi Giusep 1957 V Ruschein, Societad da tir Vorab FW 144
17 Zähner Karl 1960 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 144
18 Locher Christoph 1962 V Oberegg, Feldschützen 57-03 144
19 Sonderegger Viktor 1962 V Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 144
20 Neff Reto 1963 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 144
21 Eggenberger Simon 1978 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 144
22 Streule Timo 1996 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 144
23 Kaiser René 1997 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 144
24 Höhener Max 1948 SV Heiden, Feldschützen FW 143
25 Loher Bruno 1958 V Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 143
26 Sonderegger Kurt 1967 S Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 143
27 Roth Nicola 1991 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 57-03 143
28 Reutegger Sandro 1996 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 143
29 Bösch Marco 2001 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 143
30 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Ebnat-Kappel, Schützenverein FW 142
31 Bischoff Bruno 1944 SV Heiden, Feldschützen 57-03 142
32 Manser Fridolin 1950 SV Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein FW 142
33 Zogg Heinz 1953 V Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein FW 142
34 Abler Ingmar 1962 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 142
35 Preisig Anton 1970 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 142
36 Brander Roger 1978 E Oberhelfenschwil, FeldschützengesellschaftStd 142
37 Lämmler Fabian 1989 E Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft Std 142
38 Signer Robin 1992 E Herisau, Schützenverein 90 142
39 Hausamann Andreas 1944 SV Wittenbach, Schützengesellschaft FW 141
40 Kretz Fritz 1945 SV Clanx, Schützengesellschaft 90 141
41 Fischer Toni 1947 SV Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein FW 141
42 Walser Isidor 1950 SV Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 141
43 Ulmann Bruno 1953 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 141
44 Speck Emil 1954 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 141
45 Rusch Hans 1955 V Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein FW 141
46 Büchler Jakob 1959 V Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein FW 141
47 Grob Walter 1960 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 141
48 Bösch Anton 1962 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 141
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49 Kuonen Josy 1963 S Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 141
50 Diem Andreas 1968 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 141
51 Frischknecht Hanskoni 1974 S Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 90 141
52 Speck Markus 1976 S Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 141
53 Messmer Silvio 1981 E Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 141
54 Schafflützel Michael 1985 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 57-03 141
55 Grob Beda 1997 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 141
56 Eugster Stefan 1997 E Teufen, Standschützen 90 141
57 Stäheli Markus 1950 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen 90 140
58 Künzler Hans 1959 V Heiden, Feldschützen Std 140
59 Brunner Jürg 1962 V Krummbach-Hemberg, Sportschützen Std 140
60 Reutegger Hansueli 1966 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 140
61 Büchler Urs 1967 S Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein Std 140
62 Scharf Eduard 1972 S Wil SG, Stadtschützen Std 140
63 Knöfler Stefan 1980 E Teufen, Standschützen 90 140
64 Steinmann Florian 1992 E Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 140
65 Schönenberger Paul 1952 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen KA 139
66 Widmer Daniel 1961 V Schönengrund-Wald, Schützengesellschaft57-03 139
67 Zahner Roger 1971 S Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein Std 139
68 Graf Bernhard 1974 S Heiden, Feldschützen 90 139
69 Manser Ueli 1977 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 139
70 Dörig Pascal 1992 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 139
71 Sprenger Christian 1993 E Gais, Sportschützen Std 139
72 Kaiser Michael 1994 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell 90 139
73 Fässler Konrad 2000 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen 90 139
74 Hauser Alfred 1942 SV Wittenbach, Schützengesellschaft FW 138
75 Mittelholzer Guido 1953 V Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 57-03 138
76 Dütschler Hans 1954 V Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft Std 138
77 Mettler Roland 1955 V Krummbach-Hemberg, Sportschützen KA 138
78 Rey Jakob 1955 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein FW 138
79 Manser Karl 1958 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 138
80 Widmer Monika 1963 S Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 138
81 Schläpfer Werner 1966 S Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein RamschwagStd 138
82 Scherrer Richard 1969 S Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 138
83 Scherrer Ruedi 1973 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm TellStd 138
84 Müller Marcel 1977 E Stein, Schützenverein Std 138
85 Rusch Daniel 1977 E Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 138
86 Zimmermann Diana 1978 E Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 57-03 138
87 Krüsi Markus 1980 E Stein, Schützenverein Std 138
88 Gisler Willi 1985 E Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft Std 138
89 Bodenmann Heinz 1988 E Gais, Sportschützen Std 138
90 Sonderegger Pascal 1997 E Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 138
91 Graf Martin 2008 U17 Heiden, Feldschützen 90 137
92 Bösch Joana 2006 U17 Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 137
93 Künzler Simona 2003 U21 Heiden, Feldschützen 90 137
94 Zahner Hans 1940 SV Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein FW 137
95 Zellweger Peter 1951 SV Herisau, Schützenverein 90 137
96 Fuchs Hanspeter 1953 V Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen FW 137

Seite 2 von 7VereinsWK 3.9.2.35 - www.vereinswk.ch 07.05.2022, 23:16:20

Hinterländer Frühlingsschiessen 300m 2022
Feldschützen Schwellbrunn

Vereinsstich - Alle Gewehre

Einzelrangliste
29.04.2022 - 07.05.2022



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

97 Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell KA 137
98 Achermann Peter 1956 V Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 137
99 Schmid Hansueli 1957 V Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein KA 137
100 Wyss Hansueli 1963 S Clanx, Schützengesellschaft 90 137
101 Holderegger Manfred 1965 S Reute, Feldschützen 90 137
102 Zeller Koni 1969 S Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag57-03 137
103 Frischknecht Peter 1972 S Thurtal-Hüttlingen, Schützenverein Std 137
104 Scherrer Marco 1975 S Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 137
105 Knöfler Markus 1975 S Reute, Feldschützen 90 137
106 Preisig Roman 1982 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 137
107 Lutz-Bretscher Heidi 1983 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 137
108 Frick Christoph 1987 E Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein Std 137
109 Lüthi Adrian 1996 E Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 137
110 Zimmerli Anton 1949 SV Amriswil, Schützengesellschaft 90 136
111 Zeller Josef 1949 SV Niederbüren, Schützenverein 90 136
112 Marti Werner 1952 SV Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft Std 136
113 Scheiweiler Viktor 1957 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 136
114 Kobler Marita 1960 V Heiden, Feldschützen 90 136
115 Bänziger René 1961 V Herisau, Schützenverein 90 136
116 Rusch Marion 1968 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 136
117 Rutz Thomas 1979 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 136
118 Gantenbein Roland 1991 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 136
119 Neff Christoph 1993 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 136
120 Brugger Erwin 1944 SV Herisau, Schützenverein KA 135
121 Graf Hansueli 1946 SV Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 90 135
122 Koch Valentin 1953 V Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 135
123 Graf Hansruedi 1967 S Heiden, Feldschützen Std 135
124 Hörler Herbert 1969 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 135
125 Knechtle Daniel 1971 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 57-03 135
126 Küng Peter 1979 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein KA 135
127 Rutz Bruno 1985 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 57-03 135
128 Kuchler Jennifer 1993 E Herisau, Schützenverein 90 135
129 Göldi Ladina 1999 E Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 135
130 Frischknecht Adrian 2004 U21 Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 90 134
131 Schoch Jakob 1948 SV Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 134
132 Sager Richard 1953 V Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 90 134
133 Züst Wilfried 1956 V Heiden, Feldschützen FW 134
134 Urech Thomas 1958 V Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein KA 134
135 Koller Ivo 1963 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 134
136 Preisig Ueli 1964 S Teufen, Standschützen 90 134
137 Seidel Pascal 1965 S Oberegg, Feldschützen 57-03 134
138 Breitenmoser Josef 1978 E Niederbüren, Schützenverein 90 134
139 Eggenberger Michael 1980 E Rorschach, Feldschützen-Gesellschaft 57-03 134
140 Padiasek Grzegorz 1980 E Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein 90 134
141 Koller Jürg 1982 E Eggerstanden, Schützenverein 90 134
142 Eisenring Andreas 1983 E Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 57-03 134
143 Bissegger David 1996 E Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 90 134
144 Knechtle Remo 2007 U17 Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein 90 133
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145 Hämmerle Charles 1942 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen KA 133
146 Eigenmann Peter 1956 V Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein KA 133
147 Widmer Charly 1959 V Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 133
148 Schweizer Bernhard 1960 V Neckertal, Sportschützen 57-03 133
149 Kellenberger Thomas 1971 S Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag57-03 133
150 Düsel Christian 1974 S Herisau, Schützenverein KA 133
151 Tanner Martin 1977 E Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 90 133
152 Roth Ulrich 1978 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 133
153 Preisig Karin 1984 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 133
154 Lutz Hans 1984 E Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft Std 133
155 Nef Alfred 1946 SV Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 57-03 132
156 Koller Albert 1952 SV Eggerstanden, Schützenverein KA 132
157 Brülisauer Hans 1959 V Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 132
158 Zweifel Walter 1964 S Schönengrund-Wald, Schützengesellschaft57-03 132
159 Locher Thomas 1966 S Oberegg, Feldschützen 90 132
160 Kuonen Marinus 1968 S Oberegg, Feldschützen 57-03 132
161 Stricker Burkhard 1969 S Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell 90 132
162 Fässler Andreas 1980 E Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 132
163 Gubser Rolf 1980 E Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 132
164 Preisig Christian 1981 E Reute, Feldschützen 90 132
165 Roth Michael 1987 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 90 132
166 Raschle Marcel 2005 U21 Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 131
167 Niederer Bruno 1942 SV Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 131
168 Gantenbein Ulrich 1951 SV Teufen, Standschützen 90 131
169 Sonderegger Niklaus 1953 V Oberegg, Feldschützen 57-03 131
170 Eugster Ernst 1958 V Schönengrund-Wald, Schützengesellschaft 90 131
171 Huser Zita 1960 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein 90 131
172 Kaiser Paul 1962 V Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell KA 131
173 Ammann Hubert 1962 V Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft Std 131
174 Bissig Josef 1962 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein 90 131
175 Schildknecht Max 1962 V Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen KA 131
176 Vetsch Christian 1963 S Teufen, Standschützen 90 131
177 Staub Willi 1967 S Teufen, Standschützen 90 131
178 Frick Jakob 1970 S Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 131
179 Häni Andreas 1977 E Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 131
180 Henggler Mike Alain 1979 E Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 57-03 131
181 Weiss Valentin 1985 E Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft Std 131
182 Schneider Ueli 1985 E Teufen, Standschützen 57-03 131
183 Bänziger Nadine 1990 E Herisau, Schützenverein 90 131
184 Preisig Silvan 1998 E Teufen, Standschützen 90 131
185 Weibel Hans 1942 SV Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 130
186 Büchi Rudolf 1944 SV Herisau, Schützenverein 90 130
187 Bichsel Kurt 1949 SV Herisau, Schützenverein 90 130
188 Steiner Josef 1950 SV Herisau, Schützenverein 90 130
189 Preisig Bruno 1957 V Teufen, Standschützen 57-03 130
190 Mettler Josua 1959 V Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 90 130
191 Argast Gaby 1961 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein 90 130
192 Rusch Sepp 1963 S Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 130
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

193 Frischknecht Walter 1964 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 130
194 Fitze Roger 1964 S Teufen, Standschützen 57-03 130
195 Brunner Elio 1964 S Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft Std 130
196 Frick Roland 1965 S Herisau, Schützenverein 90 130
197 Knechtle Hans 1967 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 130
198 Segala Remo 1970 S Teufen, Standschützen 57-03 130
199 Stillhart Stefan 1970 S Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 130
200 Kobler Stefan 1983 E Heiden, Feldschützen 90 130
201 Brander Andreas 1990 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 130
202 Reutegger Stefanie 1999 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 130
203 Roth Jasmin 2002 U21 Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 90 129
204 Ritter Wendelin 1948 SV Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 90 129
205 Döbeli Hansruedi 1955 V Wil SG, Stadtschützen FW 129
206 Meier Erich 1958 V Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 129
207 Sutter Roman 1965 S Eggerstanden, Schützenverein 57-03 129
208 Raschle Peter 1969 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen KA 129
209 Naef Fabienne 1991 E Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen Std 129
210 Hauser-Bleiker Sabrina 1992 E Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft 90 129
211 Naef Hans Peter 1958 V Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft57-02 128
212 Bleiker Ruedi 1959 V Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 128
213 Kobler Silvano Franz 1960 V Heiden, Feldschützen 90 128
214 Raschle Christoph 1963 S Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 128
215 Frehner Hans 1969 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 128
216 Meier Jakob 1970 S Stein, Schützenverein 90 128
217 Sutter Daniel 1977 E Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft Std 128
218 Sutter Albert 1982 E Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 128
219 Rutz Ivo 2001 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 90 128
220 Stillhart Thomas 1937 SV Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 127
221 Schmid Sepp 1944 SV Clanx, Schützengesellschaft KA 127
222 Fässler Albert 1947 SV Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen KA 127
223 Siegrist Heinz 1949 SV Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 127
224 Baumann Paul 1953 V Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 127
225 Künzli Andreas 1962 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 127
226 Göldi Reto 1965 S Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 127
227 Rohner Ruth 1971 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 127
228 Hostettler André 1982 E Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 57-03 127
229 Lutz Diego 1984 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 127
230 Rutz Karina 1988 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 90 127
231 Riedener Hans 1951 SV Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 126
232 Hässig Franz 1958 V Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 126
233 Frehner Christian 1961 V Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 126
234 Niederer Hansjörg 1962 V Reute, Feldschützen 90 126
235 Streule Röbi 1962 V Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 126
236 Demmel Lukas 1984 E Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 126
237 Lämmler-Hauser Maja 1991 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 126
238 Bänziger Sandra 1992 E Herisau, Schützenverein 90 126
239 Bösch Aileen 2003 U21 Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 125
240 Thalmann Kurt 1932 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen 57-03 125
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241 Fuchs Josef 1948 SV Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen KA 125
242 Coray Peter 1961 V Wil SG, Stadtschützen 90 125
243 Wietlisbach Josef 1971 S Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 125
244 Nussbaum Tobias 1990 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 125
245 Geisser Ralph 1991 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 90 125
246 Kessler Stephanie 1993 E Herisau, Schützenverein 90 125
247 Kessler Alex 1995 E Herisau, Schützenverein 90 125
248 Sutter Hans 1952 SV Clanx, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 124
249 Stauffacher Hausi 1957 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 124
250 Bänziger Robert 1964 S Reute, Feldschützen 57-03 124
251 Graf Andreas 1971 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 124
252 Zwicker Lea 2003 U21 Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 123
253 Schweizer Heinrich 1950 SV Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 123
254 Geisser Ewald 1974 S Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein KA 123
255 Fuchs Bruno 1977 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen 90 123
256 Bürkler Rolf sen. 1942 SV Reute, Feldschützen 90 122
257 Rohner Walter 1943 SV Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft KA 122
258 Walser Hanspeter 1945 SV Reute, Feldschützen 90 122
259 Diem Peter 1946 SV Herisau, Schützenverein 57-03 122
260 Raschle Stefan 2003 U21 Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 121
261 Scherrer Paul 1945 SV Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein 90 121
262 Scherrer Alfons 1957 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein 90 121
263 Bleiker Sandro 1988 E Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 121
264 Tanner Manuel 2004 U21 Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 90 120
265 Sturzenegger Joel 2004 U21 Reute, Feldschützen 90 120
266 Mettler Christian 1980 E Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft Std 120
267 Knöfler Fredy 1950 SV Teufen, Standschützen 90 119
268 Koller Andreas 1954 V Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 90 119
269 Eggenberger Willi 1955 V Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 90 119
270 Sturzenegger Edi 1966 S Reute, Feldschützen 57-03 119
271 Koller Josef 1950 SV Eggerstanden, Schützenverein KA 118
272 Diem Karl 1955 V Schönengrund-Wald, Schützengesellschaft57-03 118
273 Frischknecht Marianne 1961 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 118
274 Müggler Florian 1985 E Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 118
275 von Büren Ralph 2000 E Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 90 118
276 Brander Jana 2011 U17 Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 117
277 Wehrlin Hans 1938 SV Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 117
278 Eicher Hansruedi 1948 SV Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag57-03 117
279 Frei Hansruedi 1952 SV Schönengrund-Wald, Schützengesellschaft 90 117
280 Mathis Maria 1988 E Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 90 117
281 Schmid Yanick 1999 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 57-03 117
282 Marolf Walter 1944 SV Herisau, Schützenverein 90 116
283 Lehmann Gerhard 1948 SV Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 116
284 Frischknecht Emil 1954 V Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 90 116
285 Geisser Fridolin 1964 S Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 57-03 116
286 Wehrli Paul 1952 SV Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 114
287 Dörig Thomas 1959 V Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen 90 114
288 Schmid Jörg 1965 S Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 114
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289 Suhner Michael 1969 S Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 90 114
290 Knöpfel Robert 1957 V Schönengrund-Wald, Schützengesellschaft57-03 113
291 Koller-Sutter Elisabeth 1978 E Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 113
292 Widmer Ramon 2006 U17 Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 112
293 Nägeli Walter 1947 SV Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 90 111
294 Zogg Werner 1950 SV Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 111
295 Egg Peter 1948 SV Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft57-02 110
296 Nasrallah Renate 1961 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein 90 110
297 Knöpfel Heinrich 1963 S Schönengrund-Wald, Schützengesellschaft 90 109
298 Fabian Schmidt 1992 E Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 109
299 Hofer Marco 2005 U21 Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 105
300 Wyss Adolf 1962 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft 90 99
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1 Rusch Bruno 1970 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 50
2 Walser Lukas 1989 E Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 50
3 Bischoff Bruno 1944 SV Heiden, Feldschützen 57-03 49
4 Lenherr Josef 1950 SV Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 49
5 Zogg Heinz 1953 V Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein FW 49
6 Rusch Hans 1955 V Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein FW 49
7 Zähner Karl 1960 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 49
8 Locher Christoph 1962 V Oberegg, Feldschützen 57-03 49
9 Wyss Hansueli 1963 S Clanx, Schützengesellschaft 90 49
10 Keller Alfred 1966 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 49
11 Eugster Adrian 1967 S Oberegg, Feldschützen 57-03 49
12 Speck Markus 1976 S Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 49
13 Roth Nicola 1991 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 57-03 49
14 Reutegger Sandro 1996 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 49
15 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Ebnat-Kappel, Schützenverein FW 48
16 Hausamann Andreas 1944 SV Wittenbach, Schützengesellschaft FW 48
17 Zimmerli Anton 1949 SV Amriswil, Schützengesellschaft 90 48
18 Walser Isidor 1950 SV Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 48
19 Manser Fridolin 1950 SV Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein FW 48
20 Mittelholzer Guido 1953 V Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 57-03 48
21 Müller Oliver 1961 V Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein FW 48
22 Bösch Anton 1962 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 48
23 Abler Ingmar 1962 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 48
24 Sonderegger Viktor 1962 V Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 48
25 Brunner Jürg 1962 V Krummbach-Hemberg, Sportschützen Std 48
26 Neff Reto 1963 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 48
27 Scherrer Ruedi 1973 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm TellStd 48
28 Signer Franz jun 1979 E Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 48
29 Probst Richard 1985 E Heiden, Feldschützen Std 48
30 Signer Robin 1992 E Herisau, Schützenverein 90 48
31 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Neckertal, Sportschützen Std 48
32 Streule Timo 1996 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 48
33 Grob Beda 1997 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 48
34 Kaiser René 1997 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 48
35 Bösch Marco 2001 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 48
36 Fischer Toni 1947 SV Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein FW 47
37 Schoch Jakob 1948 SV Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 47
38 Bichsel Kurt 1949 SV Herisau, Schützenverein 90 47
39 Ulmann Bruno 1953 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 47
40 Cadruvi Plazi Giusep 1957 V Ruschein, Societad da tir Vorab FW 47
41 Loher Bruno 1958 V Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 47
42 Grob Walter 1960 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 47
43 Preisig Ueli 1964 S Teufen, Standschützen 90 47
44 Schläpfer Werner 1966 S Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein RamschwagStd 47
45 Reutegger Hansueli 1966 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 47
46 Diem Andreas 1968 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 47
47 Scherrer Richard 1969 S Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 47
48 Fässler Roland 1972 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 47
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49 Schmid Hansmartin 1977 E Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 47
50 Zimmermann Diana 1978 E Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 57-03 47
51 Krüsi Markus 1980 E Stein, Schützenverein Std 47
52 Messmer Silvio 1981 E Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 47
53 Gisler Willi 1985 E Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft Std 47
54 Sprenger Christian 1993 E Gais, Sportschützen Std 47
55 Eugster Stefan 1997 E Teufen, Standschützen 90 47
56 Ritter Wendelin 1948 SV Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 90 46
57 Marti Werner 1952 SV Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft Std 46
58 Koch Valentin 1953 V Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 46
59 Speck Emil 1954 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 46
60 Dütschler Hans 1954 V Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft Std 46
61 Mettler Roland 1955 V Krummbach-Hemberg, Sportschützen KA 46
62 Höhener Werner 1956 V Gais, Sportschützen Std 46
63 Scheiweiler Viktor 1957 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 46
64 Urech Thomas 1958 V Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein KA 46
65 Brülisauer Hans 1959 V Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 46
66 Ammann Hubert 1962 V Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft Std 46
67 Sonderegger Kurt 1967 S Oberegg, Feldschützen Std 46
68 Büchler Urs 1967 S Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein Std 46
69 Hörler Herbert 1969 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 46
70 Scherrer Marco 1975 S Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein Std 46
71 Manser Ueli 1977 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 46
72 Müller Marcel 1977 E Stein, Schützenverein Std 46
73 Roth Ulrich 1978 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 46
74 Eggenberger Simon 1978 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 46
75 Eggenberger Michael 1980 E Rorschach, Feldschützen-Gesellschaft 57-03 46
76 Schafflützel Michael 1985 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 57-03 46
77 Rutz Bruno 1985 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 57-03 46
78 Frick Christoph 1987 E Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein Std 46
79 Roth Michael 1987 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 90 46
80 Lämmler Fabian 1989 E Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft Std 46
81 Dörig Pascal 1992 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 46
82 Neff Christoph 1993 E Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen Std 46
83 Zellweger Peter 1951 SV Herisau, Schützenverein 90 45
84 Koller Albert 1952 SV Eggerstanden, Schützenverein KA 45
85 Sonderegger Niklaus 1953 V Oberegg, Feldschützen 57-03 45
86 Rey Jakob 1955 V Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein FW 45
87 Manser Karl 1958 V Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 45
88 Büchler Jakob 1959 V Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein FW 45
89 Koller Ivo 1963 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 45
90 Frischknecht Walter 1964 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 45
91 Zweifel Walter 1964 S Schönengrund-Wald, Schützengesellschaft57-03 45
92 Holderegger Manfred 1965 S Reute, Feldschützen 90 45
93 Sutter Roman 1965 S Eggerstanden, Schützenverein 57-03 45
94 Rusch Marion 1968 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 45
95 Preisig Anton 1970 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 45
96 Frischknecht Peter 1972 S Thurtal-Hüttlingen, Schützenverein Std 45
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97 Rusch Daniel 1977 E Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 45
98 Rutz Thomas 1979 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 45
99 Hostettler André 1982 E Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 57-03 45
100 Gantenbein Roland 1991 E Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 45
101 Künzler Simona 2003 U21 Heiden, Feldschützen 90 44
102 Zahner Hans 1940 SV Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein FW 44
103 Graf Hansueli 1946 SV Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 90 44
104 Schönenberger Paul 1952 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen KA 44
105 Fuchs Hanspeter 1953 V Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen FW 44
106 Achermann Peter 1956 V Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 44
107 Schmid Hansueli 1957 V Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein KA 44
108 Schweizer Bernhard 1960 V Neckertal, Sportschützen 57-03 44
109 Frehner Christian 1961 V Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 44
110 Sturzenegger Edi 1966 S Reute, Feldschützen 57-03 44
111 Graf Hansruedi 1967 S Heiden, Feldschützen Std 44
112 Frehner Hans 1969 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen Std 44
113 Knechtle Daniel 1971 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 57-03 44
114 Kellenberger Thomas 1971 S Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag57-03 44
115 Knöfler Markus 1975 S Reute, Feldschützen 90 44
116 Padiasek Grzegorz 1980 E Bazenheid, Militärschützenverein 90 44
117 Müggler Florian 1985 E Schwarzenbach, Militärschützenverein 90 44
118 Schneider Ueli 1985 E Teufen, Standschützen 57-03 44
119 Bodenmann Heinz 1988 E Gais, Sportschützen Std 44
120 Rutz Karina 1988 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 90 44
121 Nussbaum Tobias 1990 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 44
122 Preisig Silvan 1998 E Teufen, Standschützen 90 44
123 Knechtle Remo 2007 U17 Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein 90 43
124 Niederer Bruno 1942 SV Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 43
125 Züst Wilfried 1956 V Heiden, Feldschützen FW 43
126 Künzli Andreas 1962 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 43
127 Fitze Roger 1964 S Teufen, Standschützen 57-03 43
128 Frick Roland 1965 S Herisau, Schützenverein 90 43
129 Staub Willi 1967 S Teufen, Standschützen 90 43
130 Graf Andreas 1971 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 43
131 Knöfler Stefan 1980 E Teufen, Standschützen 90 43
132 Brander Andreas 1990 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 43
133 Naef Fabienne 1991 E Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen Std 43
134 Fässler Albert 1947 SV Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen KA 42
135 Lehmann Gerhard 1948 SV Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 42
136 Schweizer Heinrich 1950 SV Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 42
137 Gantenbein Ulrich 1951 SV Teufen, Standschützen 90 42
138 Preisig Bruno 1957 V Teufen, Standschützen 57-03 42
139 Stauffacher Hausi 1957 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 42
140 Knechtle Hans 1967 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 42
141 Raschle Peter 1969 S Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen KA 42
142 Segala Remo 1970 S Teufen, Standschützen 57-03 42
143 Wietlisbach Josef 1971 S Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 42
144 Geisser Ewald 1974 S Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein KA 42
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145 Küng Peter 1979 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein KA 42
146 Fässler Andreas 1980 E Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 42
147 Preisig Christian 1981 E Reute, Feldschützen 90 42
148 Geisser Ralph 1991 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 90 42
149 Steiner Josef 1950 SV Herisau, Schützenverein 90 41
150 Knöfler Fredy 1950 SV Teufen, Standschützen 90 41
151 Sutter Hans 1952 SV Clanx, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 41
152 Rusch Sepp 1963 S Clanx, Schützengesellschaft Std 41
153 Vetsch Christian 1963 S Teufen, Standschützen 90 41
154 Bänziger Robert 1964 S Reute, Feldschützen 57-03 41
155 Locher Thomas 1966 S Oberegg, Feldschützen 90 41
156 Rutz Ivo 2001 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 90 41
157 Siegrist Heinz 1949 SV Herisau-Säge, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 40
158 Riedener Hans 1951 SV Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 40
159 Frick Jakob 1970 S Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 40
160 Bösch Aileen 2003 U21 Schwellbrunn, Feldschützen 90 39
161 Walser Hanspeter 1945 SV Reute, Feldschützen 90 39
162 Eggenberger Willi 1955 V Waldstatt, Schützengesellschaft 90 39
163 Döbeli Hansruedi 1955 V Wil SG, Stadtschützen FW 39
164 Meier Jakob 1970 S Stein, Schützenverein 90 39
165 Demmel Lukas 1984 E Oberrindal, Militärschützenverein 90 39
166 Kessler Alex 1995 E Herisau, Schützenverein 90 39
167 Schmid Yanick 1999 E Speer-Laad, Militärschützenverein 57-03 39
168 Bürkler Rolf sen. 1942 SV Reute, Feldschützen 90 38
169 Dörig Thomas 1959 V Brülisau, Vereinigte Oberdorferschützen 90 37
170 Koller Josef 1950 SV Eggerstanden, Schützenverein KA 36
171 Rohner Ruth 1971 S Gonten, Infanterie Schützenverein Std 36
172 Mettler Christian 1980 E Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft Std 35
173 Schmid Jörg 1965 S Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 34
174 von Büren Ralph 2000 E Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 90 34
175 Mathis Maria 1988 E Urnäsch, Schützengesellschaft 90 31
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